Council Decision (EU) 2015/1993 of 22 October 2015 approving the conclusion, by the European Commission, on behalf of the European Atomic Energy Community, of the Stabilisation and Association Agreement between the European Union and the European Atomic Energy Community, of the one part, and of KosovoThis designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/1999 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence., of the other part

Article 1 The conclusion by the Commission, on behalf of the

Community,...

Article 2 This Decision is without prejudice to Member States' and the

Community's...

Article 3 This Decision shall enter into force on the date of...

Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2015/1993. (See end of Document for details)

(1) This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/1999 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2015/1993.